



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1212/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1815/2025**

BISWAJEET SASMAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv. (DHCLSC)

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
SI Vijay Maan, PS Sarai Rohilla
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for victim along with
victim

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is heard for some time.
2. List for further arguments on 25.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/ar