



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1212/2025**

BISWAJEET SASMAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate
(DHCLSC).

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

CRL.M.A. 9136/2026

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the affidavit, as directed by the order dated 10.04.2026, has been filed.
2. The learned prosecutor seeks time for verification.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 23, 2026

kd